CH \$1590.00 885299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deflecto Acquisition, Inc.		04/16/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Deflecto, LLC		04/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Beemak Plastics, LLC		04/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank	
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 18	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88529999	AIRTIGHT FUSION SEAM
Serial Number:	90016457	GLIDE RIGHT
Registration Number:	4633549	VERSAGRIP
Registration Number:	4724161	EZLINK
Registration Number:	4762035	EASY, DO-IT-YOURSELF SIGNS, FREE, SIGNCR
Registration Number:	4791306	EASY, DO-IT-YOURSELF SIGNS, FREE, SIGNCR
Registration Number:	3858175	DON'T FORGET THE CHAIRMAT
Registration Number:	4989379	CREATE. DISPLAY. ENJOY.
Registration Number:	4989376	CREATE. DISPLAY. TREASURE.
Registration Number:	4989377	CREATE. STORE. CREATE MORE.
Registration Number:	5041502	SUPURR-DUCT
Registration Number:	3986741	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE
Registration Number:	5050053	AEROPRO
Registration Number:	5143516	CLIPS GRIPS TAGS
Registration Number:	5156362	AEROPRO
		TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007267 FRAME: 0946

900611559

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4040066	ROLLAMAT				
Registration Number:	4097013	ENVIRONMAT				
Registration Number:	3970331	GRAB-A-CARD				
Registration Number:	5277804	SIT STAND				
Registration Number:	5308399	STACK 'N GO				
Registration Number:	4268479	LIT LOC				
Registration Number:	5465098	DEFLECTO				
Registration Number:	5487704	EARTH SOURCE				
Registration Number:	5509484	DESKLARITY				
Registration Number:	5509485	DESKLARITY LET IT DEFINE YOU				
Registration Number:	4348082	SAVE YOUR SURFACE				
Registration Number:	5763679	DEFLECTO ENDLESS POSSIBILITIES.				
Registration Number:	5763678	ENDLESS POSSIBILITIES.				
Registration Number:	4456776	CHAIRMAT CHOOSER				
Registration Number:	4506153	EZDOCK				
Registration Number:	5851741	DEFLECTO				
Registration Number:	4593295	FREE & CLEAR				
Registration Number:	6166013	AIRTIGHT FUSION SEAM				
Registration Number:	4724164	DUOMAT				
Registration Number:	6291429	FASHIONMAT				
Registration Number:	2186640	HOOKER-UPPER				
Registration Number:	1155174	X-RACK				
Registration Number:	1183659	SUPURR-FLEX				
Registration Number:	1190313	EXTRA-HEAT				
Registration Number:	2598849	GLASSTIQUE				
Registration Number:	2654924	DOCUTRAY				
Registration Number:	2728293	SUPERTRAY				
Registration Number:	2755287	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT				
Registration Number:	2755288	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT				
Registration Number:	1790384	FOLDEM-UP				
Registration Number:	2768787	AUTO-SAFE				
Registration Number:	2782422	DOCUPOCKET				
Registration Number:	2827251	SUPURR GUARD				
Registration Number:	2827252	UNDEREVE				
Registration Number:	2840798	CLASSIC IMAGE				
Registration Number:	2840799	SUPERIOR IMAGE				
Registration Number:	0781754	DEFLECT-O				
Registration Number:	1020535	DEFLECT-O				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025798	DEFLECTO
Registration Number:	1384085	SATE-LITE
Registration Number:	3136320	DOCUMENT BROWSER
Registration Number:	3396007	DOCUHOLDER
Registration Number:	3476160	EXECUMAT
Registration Number:	1641248	STAND-TALL
Registration Number:	2471750	DOCUPOCKET
Registration Number:	1167254	BEEMAK
Registration Number:	2054360	TILT BIN
Registration Number:	2153952	TRU-VU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3132233518

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Papi

Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000007-07811
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebeca Papi
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Papi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 20

source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page14.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page15.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page16.tif

source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page17.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page18.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page19.tif source=4829-3314-9926 v1 Deflecto Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (executed)#page20.tif

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of into as of April 16, 2021 by and among Deflecto Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Deflecto, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Beemak Plastics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and any additional entities which become parties to this Security Agreement by executing a Security Agreement Supplement hereto in substantially the form of Annex I hereto (such additional entities, together with all of the above named entities, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

Recitals

- A. The Grantors, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto, and the Administrative Agent are entering into a Credit Agreement dated as the date hereof (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are entering into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged, assigned, and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a first-priority security interest in substantially all of the assets of such Grantor, including all right, title, and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Patents, patent applications, patent licenses, Trademarks, trademark applications, trademark licenses, Copyrights, copyright applications and copyright licenses and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations as (defined in the Credit Agreement).
- D. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, this Agreement.

Agreement

In consideration of the recitals set forth above and the mutual agreements contained herein and in the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor (including any trade name or derivations thereof):

- (1) each trademark and trademark application, including without limitation, each trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (2) each trademark license, including without limitation, each trademark license listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith;
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any trademark,

including without limitation, any trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any trademark issued pursuant to a trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, and any trademark licensed under any trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

- each patent and patent application, including without limitation, each patent referred to in Schedule 2 attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- each patent license, including without limitation, each patent license listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (6) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any patent, including without limitation, any patent referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, any patent issued pursuant to a patent application, and any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto (items 4 through 6 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>").
- (7) each copyright and copyright application, including without limitation, each copyright and copyright application referred to in <u>Schedule 3</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
- (8) each copyright license, including without limitation, each copyright license listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (9) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any copyright, including without limitation, any copyright referred to in <u>Schedule 3</u> attached hereto, any copyright issued pursuant to a copyright application referred to in <u>Schedule 3</u>, and any copyright licensed under any copyright license listed on <u>Schedule 3</u> attached hereto (items 7 through 9 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Copyright Collateral</u>").

The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement; provided, however, that nothing in this Agreement shall expand, limit, or otherwise modify the security interests granted in the Security Agreement. This Agreement is a Confirmatory Grant as referenced in and contemplated by the Security Agreement. Each Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, the Patent Collateral and the Copyright Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:	
DEFLECTO ACQUISITION, INC.	
By: <u>L2L</u>	
Name: Brian L. Peiser	
Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>	····
DEFLECTO, LLC	
By:	
Name: Brian L. Peiser	
Title: Authorized Signatory	
BEEMAK PLASTICS, LLC	
By: <u>4-24</u>	
Name: Brian L. Peiser	
Title: Authorized Signatory	

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Officer

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE 1}}$

Trademark Applications, Trademarks, and Trademark Licenses

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Record Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Deflecto LLC	AIRTIGHT FUSION SEAM and Design	US	88529999	July 23, 2019		
Deflecto LLC	GLIDE RIGHT and Design	US	90016457	June 23, 2020		
Deflecto, LLC	AIRTIGHT FUSION SEAM & Design	Canada	1997417	22-NOV-2019		

TRADEMARKS

Record Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Deflecto LLC	VERSAGRIP	US	86023791	July 30, 2013	4633549	November 4, 2014
Deflecto LLC	EZLINK	US	85699874	August 9, 2012	4724161	April 21, 2015
Deflecto LLC	EASY, DO-IT-YOURSELF SIGNS, FREE, SIGNCREATOR DEFLECTO.COM/SIGNCR EATOR, ONLINE, CUSTOMIZABLE TEMPLATES and Design	US	86976273	November 15, 2013	4762035	June 23, 2015
Deflecto LLC	EASY, DO-IT-YOURSELF SIGNS, FREE, SIGNCREATOR	US	86120486	November 15, 2013	4791306	August 11, 2015

	DEFLECTO.COM/SIGNCR EATOR, ONLINE, CUSTOMIZABLE TEMPLATES and Design					
Deflecto LLC	DON'T FORGET THE CHAIRMAT	US	77858596	October 27, 2009	3858175	October 5, 2010
Deflecto LLC	CREATE. DISPLAY. ENJOY.	US	86415749	October 6, 2014	4989379	June 28, 2016
Deflecto LLC	CREATE. DISPLAY. TREASURE.	US	86415618	October 6, 2014	4989376	June 28, 2016
Deflecto LLC	CREATE. STORE. CREATE MORE.	US	86415634	October 6, 2014	4989377	June 28, 2016
Deflecto LLC	SUPURR-DUCT	US	86120230	November 15, 2013	5041502	September 13, 2016
Deflecto LLC	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE and Design	US	77981957	August 19, 2009	3986741	June 28, 2011
Deflecto LLC	AEROPRO and Design	US	85984196	May 3, 2013	5050053	September 27, 2016
Deflecto LLC	CLIPS GRIPS TAGS	US	86302295	June 6, 2014	5143516	February 14, 2017
Deflecto LLC	AEROPRO and Design	US	85922526	May 3, 2013	5156362	March 7, 2017
Deflecto	ROLLAMAT	US	77356612	December 20,	4040066	October 18,

LLC				2007		2011
Deflecto LLC	ENVIRONMAT	US	85182305	November 22, 2010	4097013	February 7, 2012
Deflecto LLC	GRAB-A-CARD	US	85146311	October 6, 2010	3970331	May 31, 2011
Deflecto LLC	SIT STAND and Design	US	87096313	July 7, 2016	5277804	August 29, 2017
Deflecto LLC	STACK 'N GO	US	87296808	January 11, 2017	5308399	October 10, 2017
Deflecto LLC	LIT LOC	US	77599151	October 23, 2008	4268479	January 1, 2013
Deflecto LLC	DEFLECTO and Design	US	86981098	January 22, 2015	5465098	May 8, 2018
Deflecto LLC	EARTH SOURCE	US	87387543	March 27, 2017	5487704	June 5, 2018
Deflecto LLC	DESKLARITY	US	87389015	March 28, 2017	5509484	July 3, 2018
Deflecto LLC	DESKLARITY LET IT DEFINE YOU and Design	US	87389041	March 28, 2017	5509485	July 3, 2018
Deflecto LLC	SAVE YOUR SURFACE	US	85678337	July 16, 2012	4348082	June 4, 2013
Deflecto LLC	DEFLECTO ENDLESS POSSIBILITIES. and Design	US	86532857	February 12, 2015	5763679	May 28, 2019

	deflecto					
Deflecto LLC	ENDLESS POSSIBILITIES.	US	86532844	February 12, 2015	5763678	May 28, 2019
Deflecto LLC	CHAIRMAT CHOOSER	US	85836834	January 30, 4456776 2013		December 24, 2013
Deflecto LLC	EZDOCK	US	85645651	June 7, 2012	4506153	April 1, 2014
Deflecto LLC	DEFLECTO and Design	US	86511434	January 22, 2015	5851741	September 3, 2019
Deflecto LLC	FREE & CLEAR	US	85561793	March 6, 2012	4593295	August 26, 2014
Deflecto LLC	AIRTIGHT FUSION SEAM and Design	US	88978532	July 23, 2019 61660		September 29, 2020
Deflecto LLC	DUOMAT	US	85712522	August 24, 2012	4724164	April 21, 2015
Deflecto LLC	FASHIONMAT	US	90139270	August 26, 2020	6291429	March 9, 2021
Deflecto LLC	HOOKER-UPPER	US	75207545	December 3, 1996	2186640	September 1, 1998
Deflecto LLC	X-RACK	US	73221484	June 28, 1979	1155174	May 19, 1981
Deflecto LLC	SUPURR-FLEX	US	73294100	January 23, 1183659		December 29, 1981
Deflecto LLC	EXTRA-HEAT	US	73277047	September 8, 1980	1190313	February 16, 1982

Deflecto LLC	GLASSTIQUE	US	76031934	April 21, 2000	2598849	July 23, 2002
Deflecto LLC	DOCUTRAY	US	76196416	January 19, 2001	2654924	November 26, 2002
Deflecto LLC	SUPERTRAY	US	76197259	January 19, 2001	2728293	June 17, 2003
Deflecto LLC	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT	US	76372370	February 19, 2002	2755287	August 26, 2003
Deflecto LLC	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT	US	76372371	February 19, 2002	2755288	August 26, 2003
Deflecto LLC	FOLDEM-UP	US	74348531	January 14, 1993	1790384	August 31, 1993
Deflecto LLC	AUTO-SAFE	US	76372083	February 19, 2002	2768787	September 30, 2003
Deflecto LLC	DOCUPOCKET	US	76196417	January 19, 2001	2782422	November 11, 2003
Deflecto LLC	SUPURR GUARD	US	76467319	November 15, 2002	2827251	March 30, 2004
Deflecto LLC	UNDEREVE	US	76467320	November 15, 2002	2827252	March 30, 2004
Deflecto LLC	CLASSIC IMAGE	US	76280528	July 5, 2001	2840798	May 11, 2004
Deflecto LLC	SUPERIOR IMAGE	US	76280531	July 5, 2001	2840799	May 11, 2004
Deflecto LLC	DEFLECT-O	US	72166892	April 17, 1963	781754	December 15, 1964

Deflecto LLC	DEFLECT-O	US	73014468	February 27, 1974	1020535	September 16, 1975
Deflecto LLC	DEFLECTO	US	76608864	August 24, 2004	3025798	December 13, 2005
Deflecto LLC	SATE-LITE	US	73526043	March 11, 1985	1384085	February 25, 1986
Deflecto LLC	DOCUMENT BROWSER	US	76611273	September 9, 2004	3136320	August 29, 2006
Deflecto LLC	DOCUHOLDER	US	78708168	September 7, 2005	3396007	March 11, 2008
Deflecto LLC	EXECUMAT	US	77356636	December 20, 2007	3476160	July 29, 2008
Deflecto LLC	STAND-TALL	US	74050206	April 18, 1990	1641248	April 16, 1991
Deflecto LLC	DOCUPOCKET	US	76113202	August 21, 2000	2471750	July 24, 2001
Beemak Plastics, LLC	BEEMAK	US	73232362	September 24, 1979	1167254	September 1, 1981
Beemak Plastics, LLC	TILT BIN and Design	US	75025867	November 30, 1995	2054360	April 22, 1997
Instachange Displays Limited	TRU-VU	US	74436229	September 16,1993	2153952	April 28, 1998
Deflecto, LLC	deflecto Design deflecto	Canada	1726843	05-MAY-2015 TMA1 6189		04-OCT-2018
Deflecto, LLC	DON'T FORGET THE CHAIRMAT	Canada	1655112	05-DEC-2013	TMA920 090	12-NOV-2015

Deflecto Corporation	DEFLECT-O	Canada	281802	21-APR-1964	TMA145 128	06-MAY-1966
Deflecto Corporation	DOCUHOLDER	Canada	1273621	19-SEP-2005	TMA751 742	30-OCT-2009
Deflecto Corporation	DOCUMENT BROWSER	Canada	1231650	21-SEP-2004	TMA698 357	12-OCT-2007
Deflecto Corporation	EXTEND-A-DUCT	Canada	431935	31-OCT-1978	TMA262 381	11-SEP-1981
Deflecto Corporation	FLOAT-A-SIGN	Canada	1248714	22-FEB-2005	TMA708 527	28-FEB-2008
Deflecto Corporation	HOOKER-UPPER	Canada	847604	11-JUN-1997	TMA515 088	24-AUG-1999
Deflecto Corporation	SUPURR GUARD	Canada	853697	15-AUG-1997	TMA499 200	25-AUG-1998
Deflecto Corporation	SUPURR VENT DESIGN SUpurr VENT	Canada	431936	31-OCT-1978	TMA268 663	07-MAY-1982
Deflecto Corporation	SUPURR-FLEX	Canada	493410	13-OCT-1982	TMA288 649	09-MAR-1984
Deflecto Corporation	TECH REST	Canada	1308526	23-JUN-2006	TMA755 975	23-DEC-2009
Deflecto Corporation	THANKS FOR PICKING OUR POCKETS	Canada	434199	09-JAN-1979	TMA244 543	09-MAY-1980
Deflecto Corporation	UNDEREVE	Canada	853696	15-AUG-1997	TMA515 032	24-AUG-1999

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

SCHEDULE 2

Patent Applications, Patents, and Patent Licenses

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
DEFLECTO CORPORATION	EXHAUST CONDUIT CONNECTOR ABUTMENT EXTENSION	Canada	2213062	1997-08- 15		
DEFLECTO, LLC	DUAL PURPOSE COATING	Canada	2863848	2014-09- 12		
DEFLECTO, LLC	DUAL PURPOSE COATING	Canada	2846609	2014-03- 14		
DEFLECTO, LLC	SEMI-RIGID, ADJUSTABLE DUCT CONNECTOR	Canada	2620918	2008-01- 29		

PATENTS

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
DEFLECTO, LLC	Mountable storage apparatus with retractable linking mechanism and method	US	US11/955173	2007-12- 12	US8157109B2	2012-04-17
DEFLECTO, LLC	Dryer duct connector	US	US13/590037	2012-08- 20	US9689108B2	2017-06-27
DEFLECTO, LLC	Container system with wall sections, end caps, and a roll supporting insert	US	US14/852922	2015-09- 14	US9862523B2	2018-01-09
DEFLECTO, LLC	Convertible baked goods display	US	US14/986908	2016-01- 04	US9839304B2	2017-12-12
DEFLECTO, LLC	Customizable caddy	US	US14/987483	2016-01- 04	US10308409B2	2019-06-04
DEFLECTO, LLC	Technologies for caddy assemblies	US	US15/661723	2017-07- 27	US10343702B2	2019-07-09
DEFLECTO, LLC	Tubular structures and knurling systems and methods of	US	US15/678309	2017-08- 16	US9933092B2	2018-04-03

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	0 1					
	manufacture and use thereof					
DEFLECTO,	Tubular structures and	US	US15/910756	2018-03-	US10927982B2	2021-02-23
LLC	knurling systems and methods of			02		
	manufacture and use					
DEFLECTO,	thereof Sign holder	US	US29/241178	2005-10-	USD551717S1	2007-09-25
LLC	Sign noider	03	0329/241176	25	03033171731	2007-09-23
DEFLECTO,	Curved sign holder	US	US29/242252	2005-11-	USD551718S1	2007-09-25
LLC	7	110	T. C. C. C. A. T. C. A.	08	1100 55410 661	2005 10 20
DEFLECTO, LLC	Pencil cup	US	US29/247594	2006-06-	USD554186S1	2007-10-30
DEFLECTO,	Magazine holder	US	US29/247597	2006-06-	USD543730S1	2007-06-05
LLC	-			28		
DEFLECTO, LLC	Letter tray	US	US29/247598	2006-06-	USD544037S1	2007-06-05
DEFLECTO,	Side load tray	US	US29/247599	2006-06-	USD553688S1	2007-10-23
LLC				28		
DEFLECTO, LLC	Planner stand	US	US29/247600	2006-06-	USD544036S1	2007-06-05
DEFLECTO,	File sorter	US	US29/247601	2006-06-	USD554187S1	2007-10-30
LLC			00237217001	28		2007 10 20
DEFLECTO,	Phone stand	US	US29/247602	2006-06-	USD554114S1	2007-10-30
DEFLECTO,	Business card holder	US	US29/247603	28	USD554188S1	2007-10-30
LLC	Business card noider		0327/247003	28	03033416631	2007-10-30
DEFLECTO,	Electronic gadget	US	US29/256659	2006-03-	USD580987S1	2008-11-18
DEFLECTO,	organizer Label holder	US	1100/202274	23 2007-08-	USD569915S1	2008-05-27
LLC	Label holder	08	US29/283274	09	08036991381	2008-03-27
DEFLECTO,	Rotatable sign holder	US	US29/284736	2007-09-	USD577075S1	2008-09-16
LLC		TIO	11000/000740	14	HGD (02 (20 G1	2000 11 10
DEFLECTO, LLC	Floor mat	US	US29/303743	2008-02- 15	USD603639S1	2009-11-10
DEFLECTO,	Floor mat	US	US29/303744	2008-02-	USD613985S1	2010-04-20
LLC				15		
DEFLECTO, LLC	Floor sign holder	US	US29/306650	2008-04- 14	USD598217S1	2009-08-18
DEFLECTO,	Dual sided floor sign	US	US29/367657	2010-08-	USD639088S1	2011-06-07
LLC	holder			11		
DEFLECTO,	Literature floor stand	US	US29/367660	2010-08-	USD635377S1	2011-04-05
LLC				11		

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
DEFLECTO, LLC	Floor sign holder with receptacle	US	US29/367661	2010-08- 11	USD635800S1	2011-04-12
DEFLECTO, LLC	Snapable front and rear panel sign holder	US	US29/367680	2010-08- 11	USD661498S1	2012-06-12
DEFLECTO,	Snapable front and rear	US	US29/376459	2010-10-	USD677075S1	2013-03-05
LLC	display with inlay border	US	0829/3/0439	07	USD077073S1	2013-03-03
DEFLECTO, LLC	Literature holder	US	US29/384005	2011-01- 25	USD645905S1	2011-09-27
DEFLECTO, LLC	Literature holder	US	US29/384007	2011-01- 25	USD645906S1	2011-09-27
DEFLECTO, LLC	Literature holder	US	US29/384008	2011-01- 25	USD650013S1	2011-12-06
DEFLECTO, LLC	Vertical/horizontal desktop sign holder	US	US29/384009	2011-01- 25	USD644694S1	2011-09-06
DEFLECTO, LLC	Wall mounted sign	US	US29/384251	2011-01- 28	USD645908S1	2011-09-27
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desktop sign	US	US29/384252	2011-01- 28	USD649594S1	2011-11-29
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desktop sign	US	US29/384253	2011-01- 28	USD649195S1	2011-11-22
DEFLECTO, LLC	Wall mounted sign	US	US29/384257	2011-01- 28	USD649599S1	2011-11-29
DEFLECTO, LLC	Wall mounted nameplate	US	US29/384261	2011-01- 28	USD649199S1	2011-11-22
DEFLECTO, LLC	Wall mounted sign	US	US29/384263	2011-01- 28	USD641794S1	2011-07-19
DEFLECTO, LLC	Wall mounted sign	US	US29/384267	2011-01- 28	USD652083S1	2012-01-10
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desktop nameplate	US	US29/384272	2011-01- 28	USD643467S1	2011-08-16
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desktop sign	US	US29/384277	2011-01- 28	USD650016S1	2011-12-06
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desktop sign	US	US29/384281	2011-01- 28	USD646332S1	2011-10-04
DEFLECTO, LLC	Perpendicular wall mounted sign	US	US29/384283	2011-01- 28	USD647143S1	2011-10-18
DEFLECTO, LLC	Bottle shaped display	US	US29/397811	2011-07- 21	USD680591S1	2013-04-23
DEFLECTO, LLC	Magnetic vent cover	US	US29/430118	2012-08- 21	USD718854S1	2014-12-02
DEFLECTO, LLC	Supply organizer	US	US29/432062	2012-09- 13	USD689550S1	2013-09-10

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
DEFLECTO, LLC	Desk shelf	US	US29/436151	2012-11- 01	USD694557S1	2013-12-03
DEFLECTO, LLC	Hanging file holder	US	US29/437765	2012-11- 20	USD689551S1	2013-09-10
DEFLECTO, LLC	Sign holder	US	US29/438061	2012-11- 26	USD699790S1	2014-02-18
DEFLECTO LLC	Adjustable stand for portable electronic device	US	US29/454075	2013-05- 06	USD705785S1	2014-05-27
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/502205	2014-09- 12	USD751817S1	2016-03-22
DEFLECTO, LLC	Display for baked goods	US	US29/513692	2015-01- 05	USD803007S1	2017-11-21
DEFLECTO, LLC	Interlocking container	US	US29/513700	2015-01- 05	USD789088S1	2017-06-13
DEFLECTO, LLC	Customizable caddy	US	US29/513741	2015-01- 05	USD775832S1	2017-01-10
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/514607	2015-01- 14	USD758847S1	2016-06-14
DEFLECTO, LLC	Organizer with receptacles	US	US29/515949	2015-01- 28	USD817105S1	2018-05-08
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550439	2016-01- 04	USD827302S1	2018-09-04
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550442	2016-01- 04	USD789690S1	2017-06-20
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550447	2016-01- 04	USD794330S1	2017-08-15
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550452	2016-01- 04	USD787184S1	2017-05-23
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550460	2016-01- 04	USD801050S1	2017-10-31
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/550558	2016-01- 05	USD798598S1	2017-10-03
DEFLECTO, LLP	Storage container	US	US29/553246	2016-01- 29	USD780600S1	2017-03-07
DEFLECTO, LLC	Customizable caddy platform	US	US29/572960	2016-08- 01	USD826509S1	2018-08-21
DEFLECTO, LLC	Storage container	US	US29/589288	2016-12- 29	USD804963S1	2017-12-12
BEEMAK PLASTICS, LLC	Shelf clip	US	US29/460111	2013-07- 08	USD734633S1	2015-07-21
DEFLECTO, LLC	TUBULAR STRUCTURES AND	Canada			<u>2976725</u>	Mar. 9, 2019

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	KNURLING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE THEREOF					
DEFLECTO, LLC	EXHAUST VENT WITH EXTERNAL GUARD	Canada			2213141	2000-04-11
DEFLECTO, LLC	HOODED EXHAUST VENT	Canada			2243015	2003-09-02
DEFLECTO, LLC	TECHNOLOGIES FOR CADDY ASSEMBLIES	Canada			2975214	2020-08-04
DEFLECTO, LLC	FILE FOLDER SUPPORT RACK	Canada			1107166	1981-08-18
DEFLECTO, LLC	TUBULAR STRUCTURES AND KNURLING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE THEREOF	Canada			2976725	2019-03-19
DEFLECTO, LLC	FORCED AIR VENT FOR A ROOF EAVE	Canada			2192762	2000-09-05
DEFLECTO CORPORATION	PRINTED MATERIAL SUPPORT HOLDER	Canada			1338443	1996-07-09
Deflecto Corporation	SIGN HOLDER WITH BORDER	Canada			122628	2008/10/30
Deflecto Corporation	ROTATABLE SIGN HOLDER	Canada			122629	2008/06/23
Deflecto Corporation	PENCIL CUP	Canada			117918	2008/01/18
Deflecto Corporation	MAGAZINE HOLDER	Canada			117917	2007/10/19
Deflecto Corporation	HORIZONTALLY ORIENTED MOUNTABLE HOLDER	Canada		-1	117919	2007/10/19
Deflecto Corporation	VERTICALLY ORIENTED MOUNTABLE	Canada			117927	2007/10/19

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	HOLDER					
Deflecto Corporation	PHONE STAND	Canada			117911	2007/10/15
Deflecto Corporation	WALL SIGN HOLDER	Canada			116690	2007/09/19
Deflecto Corporation	BEVELED EDGE WALL SIGN HOLDER	Canada			116691	2007/09/19
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT PENCIL CUP	Canada			115092	2007/07/26
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT DESK TRAY	Canada			115099	2007/07/26
Deflecto Corporation	TUBE DESK TRAY	Canada			115102	2007/07/26
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT BUSINESS CARD HOLDER	Canada			115100	2007/07/20
Deflecto Corporation	TUBE BUSINESS CARD HOLDER	Canada			115101	2007/07/20
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT FILE SORTER	Canada			115093	2007/07/20
Deflecto Corporation	TUBE FILE SORTER	Canada			115094	2007/07/20
Deflecto Corporation	ELECTRONIC GADGET ORGANIZER	Canada			115933	2007/06/26
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT MAGAZINE HOLDER	Canada			115076	2007/06/21
Deflecto Corporation	LETTER TRAY	Canada			117906	2007/06/21
Deflecto Corporation	PLANNER STAND	Canada			117907	2007/06/21
Deflecto Corporation	TUBE MAGAZINE HOLDER	Canada			115095	2007/06/21
Deflecto Corporation	SIDE LOAD TRAY	Canada			117905	2007/06/21
Deflecto Corporation	BUSINESS CARD HOLDER	Canada			117910	2007/06/11
Deflecto Corporation	FILE SORTER	Canada			117912	2007/06/11
Deflecto Corporation	FLAT PLANNER STAND	Canada			115077	2007/05/17

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Deflecto Corporation	TUBE PLANNER STAND	Canada			115079	2007/05/17
Deflecto Corporation	HOODED EXHAUST VENT	Canada			85099	1998/11/06
Deflecto Corporation	MAGNETIC POCKET RECEPTACLE	Canada			54537	1985/05/28
Deflecto Corporation	HANGING FILE RACK	Canada			48535	1981/08/17
Deflecto Corporation	HANGING FILE RACK	Canada			45981	1979/09/17

PATENT LICENSES

None.

SCHEDULE 3

Copyright Applications, Copyrights, and Copyright Licenses

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

COPYRIGHTS

Record Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Registration Date
Beemak Plastics, LLC	Christian book of	US	V2717P165	1991
(successor by conversion of	knowledge & 4 other			
Beemak Plastics, Inc.)	titles			
Beemak Plastics, LLC	Christian book of	US	V2717P240	1991
(successor by conversion of	knowledge & 4 other			
Beemak Plastics, Inc.)	titles			

COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 04/22/2021